

In consideration of use of the DCK Firearms & Consulting, <u>LLC training facility</u>, agrees as follows on behalf of the signee's personal representatives, executors, administrators, heirs, assigns, and next of kin:

Signee hereby releases, waives, discharges, and covenants not to sue or file a claim against the DCK Firearms & Consulting, LLC, or its employees regarding any injury to Signee, death of Signee, damage to Signee's property, loss of Signee's property or any derivative claim regarding such injury, damage, or loss, regardless of the sole, joint, or concurrent negligence, negligence per se, gross negligence, strict liability, regulatory or statutory liability, tort theory (any and all), act, omission, fault, or failure to act by DCK Firearms & Consulting, LLC or its employees.

DCK Firearms & Consulting, LLC and its employees shall have no liability whatsoever for the acts, omissions, negligence (any and all) or fault of Signee. Signee shall hold harmless and indemnify DCK Firearms & Consulting, LLC and its employees from any and all liability, claims, losses, damages, taxes, costs, expenses, reasonable attorney's fees, demands, suits, and causes of action of every kind arising from Signee's acts, omissions, negligence (any and all), fault or failure to act.

Signee acknowledges that this release is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the State of Texas. If any portion of this release is held by a final judgment or order of the State or a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, unenforceable, or illegal, it is agreed that the balance of the release shall continue in full legal force and effect. Signee also acknowledges that the execution of this release does not constitute a waiver by the DCK Firearms & Consulting, LLC or its employees of any immunity or other defenses provided by applicable law.

Signee acknowledges that Signee has carefully read this release and signs this release of Signee's own free will and accord, without reliance on any representation of any kind or character by DCK Firearms & Consulting, LLC or its employees which is not expressly set forth in this release. Signee certifies that Signee is legally competent to execute this release. Signee understands that Signee has the right to consult with a lawyer prior to signing this release.

Tel: 512.797.3428 Website: www.dckconsulting.org Email: DCK@dckconsulting.org



This release contains the entire agreement between DCK Firearms & Consulting, LLC and Signee regarding the release of liability and Signee's agreement to hold harmless and indemnify DCK Firearms & Consulting, LLC and its employees. This release is governed by Texas Law. Venue for any claim or litigation regarding this release shall be in Travis County, Texas.

By my signature, I acknowledge that I have read, understand, and agree to the policies and procedures of DCK Firearms & Consulting LLC rules, and Liability Wavier as defined in the above that I received.

Printed name	Agency
Signature	Date
Emergency Contact:	Contact Information
DCK Witness(es)	

Tel: 512.797.3428 Website: www.dckconsulting.org Email: DCK@dckconsulting.org